

Legislative Services Division

1100 Patricia Blvd. Prince George, BC Canada, V2L 3V9

F 250.561.0183
cityclerk@princegeorge.ca
PrinceGeorge.ca

T 250.561.7600

ELECTOR RESPONSE FORM – ALTERNATIVE APPROVAL PROCESS <u>CITY OF PRINCE GEORGE EQUIPMENT FINANCING BYLAW NO. 9532, 2025</u>

By completing this form, I <u>oppose</u> the City Council's intention to adopt **City of Prince George Equipment Financing Bylaw No. 9532, 2025,** which allows borrowing up to \$5,489,500 to be repaid over no longer than 15 years for the **Equipment Financing Program,** unless a referendum vote is held.

Elector	<u>Inforn</u>	<u>nation</u>

Full name of elector:							
5	Signatur	e of elector:	(Please print)				
		ss of elector:					
			(Include postal code)				
Choose one:		I am a reside	ent elector (see elig	ibility requirements	s on page 2)		
		I am a non-resident property elector who owns property in the City of Prince George located at:					
		(Address of Property	r, including postal code)				

Deadline: submit this form by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 20, 2025. Ensure that both pages (1 and 2) are included.

Submission Options:

- Mail/Deliver: Corporate Officer, City of Prince George, 5th Floor 1100 Patricia Blvd., Prince George, BC V2L
- Fax: 250-561-0183
- Email: cityclerk@princegeorge.ca (PDF attachment)

It is the responsibility of the elector to verify that the fax or email transmission was received successfully.

More Information

Council may proceed with the Storm Sewer Renewal Loan unless 5,629 electors submit completed forms by the deadline. A person may not sign more than one elector response form in relation to this alternative approval process.

Project Summary

The Equipment Financing Program allows for the annual replacement and addition of vehicles and capital equipment. Bylaw No. 9532 includes the following capital projects:

- #0431 Mobile Equipment Replacement \$4,178,000
- #3208 Janitorial Equipment Replace Floor Scrubbers \$20,000
- #3406 Fire Services Hose Renewal \$50,000
- #3442 Fleet Column Lifts Hoist System Renewal \$140,000
- #3443 Tractor With Flail Mower New \$400,000
- #xxxx 2025 Service Enhancement Arborists Equipment \$701,500

Document Number: 750755

ELECTOR RESPONSE FORM – ALTERNATIVE APPROVAL PROCESS CITY OF PRINCE GEORGE EQUIPMENT FINANCING BYLAW NO. 9532, 2025

Elector Eligibility

To sign this form, you must be a resident elector or non-resident property elector, not both.

Resident Elector:

- o Currently reside in the City of Prince George.
- Canadian citizen;
- o 18 years of age or older; and
- Have lived in British Columbia for the last six months.

Non-resident Property Elector:

- Do not currently live in the City of Prince George AND have owned property in the City of Prince George for at least 30 days;
- o Canadian citizen;
- o 18 years of age or older; and
- Have lived in British Columbia for the last six months.

If a property is owned by more than one individual, only one of them may sign an elector response form. If a property is owned by more than one individual, then the person signing this elector response form declares that they have received the written consent of the majority of the property owners to sign and submit this elector response form. No individual is eligible to sign this elector response form in relation to property owned through or in conjunction with a corporation.

For more information on elector qualifications, please see the Voter's Guide, available from the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing or its website at:

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/british-columbians-our-governments/local-governments/governance-powers/voter_guide_english.pdf

<u>Important Notice:</u> The personal information on this form is collected by the City of Prince George for the purpose of conducting an alternative approval process, under the authority of sections 26(c) and 26 (d) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the collection of your personal information, please contact the Corporate Officer, at 1100 Patricia Boulevard, Prince George, BC, or by telephone 250-561-7600.

Document Number: 750755